

TABULATION OF BIDS

WAIANAE-KOLEKOLE PASS ROAD

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. D.C. 39-A (2)

WAIANAE DISTRICT

ISLAND OF OAHU

JOB NO. 5088

Opened 12 M., Wednesday, November 5, 1941

Contract Awarded to W. S. CHING

First Advertised Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Issue of October 23, 1941

Item No.	Name of Item	Unit Used	Quantity	W. S. CHING			JAMES W. GLOVER			WALKER-MOODY CONSTRUCTION CO.			HAWAIIAN CONTRACTING COMPANY, LTD.		
				Price	Amount	Bid Bond	Price	Amount	Bid Bond	Price	Amount	Bid Bond	Price	Amount	Bid Bond
1	Unclassified Excavation	c. y.	101,000	0.405	40,905.00	\$5,000	0.70	70,700.00	\$ 5,000	0.70	70,700.00	\$ 5,000	0.89	89,890.00	\$ 5,300
2	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	c. y.	500	2.30	1,150.00		3.40	1,700.00		3.39	1,695.00		1.51	755.00	
3	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	178,000	0.01	1,780.00		0.01	1,780.00		0.0063	1,121.40		0.01	1,780.00	
4	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	7,000	0.23	1,610.00		0.24	1,680.00		0.23	1,610.00		0.17	1,190.00	
5	Sprinkling	M. gals.	450	3.00	1,350.00		4.25	1,912.50		2.52	1,134.00		3.54	1,593.00	
6	Mineral Aggregate	c. y.	9,800	3.40	33,320.00		2.91	28,518.00		3.28	32,144.00 *		3.52	34,496.00	
7	Filler	c. y.	2,400	3.60	8,640.00		3.42	8,208.00		4.02	9,648.00		3.51	8,424.00	
8	Liquid Asphaltic Primer	gal.	15,200	0.065	988.00		0.0625	950.00		0.09	1,368.00		0.09	1,368.00	
9	Bituminous Binder	ton	110	43.50	4,785.00		54.34	5,977.40		63.00	6,930.00		70.30	7,733.00	
10	Screenings	c. y.	750	4.00	3,000.00		3.57	2,677.50		5.20	3,900.00		6.00	4,500.00	
11	Chips	c. y.	270	4.90	1,323.00		3.70	999.00		6.64	1,792.80		6.45	1,741.50	
12	Rock Sand	c. y.	175	5.00	875.00		4.21	736.75		6.32	1,456.00		6.25	1,093.75	
13	Cement Rubble Masonry Paving	c. y.	30	15.00	450.00		15.00	450.00		15.81	474.30		14.50	435.00	
14	Cement Rubble Masonry	c. y.	140	14.80	2,072.00		15.00	2,100.00		15.50	2,170.00		16.15	2,261.00	
15	Hand Laid Riprap	c. y.	66	10.00	660.00		4.34	286.44		12.60	831.60		7.85	518.10	
16	24" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	720	4.80	3,456.00		3.48	2,505.60		4.35	3,132.00		3.81	2,743.20	
16A	24" Cast-in-place Circular Concrete Culvert	lin. ft.	720	5.25	3,780.00		3.10	2,232.00		5.54	3,988.80		5.50	3,960.00	
16B	24" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	720	5.05	3,636.00		3.16	2,275.20		4.85	3,492.00		5.05	3,636.00	
17	36" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	104	7.10	738.40		6.54	680.16		9.45	982.80		7.20	748.80	
17A	36" Cast-in-place Circular Concrete Culvert	lin. ft.	104	8.00	832.00		6.00	624.00		12.73	1,323.92		8.75	910.00	
17B	36" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	104	7.35	764.40		6.06	630.24		10.76	1,119.04		8.50	884.00	
18	6'-0" Parabolic C.R.M. Culvert	lin. ft.	110	27.00	2,970.00		20.38	2,241.80		39.06	4,296.60		32.60	3,586.00	
19	Standard Wood Guard Rail	lin. ft.	2,000	1.05	2,100.00		1.38	2,760.00		1.63	3,260.00		2.10	4,200.00	
20	Guide Posts	each	200	3.75	750.00		7.30	1,460.00		9.75	1,950.00		10.00	2,000.00	
21	Standard Wire Fence with Wood Posts	lin. ft.	20,000	0.47	9,400.00		0.22	4,400.00		0.43	8,600.00		0.38	7,600.00	
22	Reconstructed Fence	lin. ft.	4,500	0.20	900.00		0.11	495.00		0.37	1,665.00		0.26	1,170.00	
23	New Fence Posts	each	100	1.00	100.00		0.80	80.00		1.51	151.00		0.88	88.00	
24	New Fence Wire	lb.	200	0.06	12.00		0.105	21.00		0.126	25.20		0.09	18.00	
25	New Fence Pickets	each	50	0.60	30.00		0.47	23.50		0.45	22.50		0.11	5.50	
26	Centerline Monuments	each	14	7.00	98.00		3.44	48.16		11.03	154.42		7.80	109.20	
27	Adjusting Industrial Track	lin. ft.	1,400	1.00	1,400.00		0.42	588.00		2.00	2,800.00		1.56	2,184.00	
28	Industrial Track Crossing	lin. ft.	120	6.00	720.00		9.80	1,176.00		12.00	1,440.00		7.58	909.60	
29	Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin. ft.	18,500	0.10	1,850.00		0.13	2,405.00		0.19	3,515.00		0.11	2,035.00	
30	Untreated Timber	M.B.M.	2	120.00	240.00		293.00	586.00		115.90	231.80		319.00	638.00	
31	Furrow Ditches	lin. ft.	1,325	0.12	159.00		0.16	212.00		0.242	320.65		0.14	185.50	
32	Federal Aid Markers	each	2	30.00	60.00		27.00	54.00		24.57	49.14		25.50	51.00	
33	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin. ft.	500	0.60	300.00		0.44	220.00		0.19	95.00		0.30	150.00	
34	Roadside Improvement - An Allowance of -				500.00			500.00			500.00			500.00	
SUM OF ALL ITEMS.....				\$	137,703.80			154,893.25			180,089.97*			196,090.15	
Deductions.....															
	Item 16A		\$3,780.00				Item 16	\$2,505.60		Item 16A	\$3,988.80		Item 16A	\$3,960.00	
	16B		3,636.00				16B	2,275.20		16B	3,492.00		16B	3,636.00	
	17A		822.00				17	680.16		17A	1,323.92		17A	910.00	
	17B		764.40		9,012.40		17B	630.24	6,091.20	17B	1,119.04	9,923.76	17B	884.00	9,390.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS.....				\$	128,691.40			\$148,802.05			\$170,166.21*			\$186,700.15	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT AWARDED.....				\$	128,691.40										

* Corrected Figure